
ANAHEIM UNION HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT
501 CRESCENT WAY

ANAHEIM, CALIFORNIA 92801

LEGAL NOTICE

NOTICE TO BIDDERS

In accordance with Public Contract Code 20111, NO-
TICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT the Board of Trustees
of the Anaheim Union High School District, County of
Orange, State of California, will receive sealed bids up
to but no later than MARCH 12, 2026, at 11:00 A.M.
PST. The bid must be obtained, submitted, and re-
ceived online through the AUHSD Online Bonfire Pro-
curement Portal: https://auhsd.bonfirehub.com

BID NO. 2026-26 P.E. UNIFORMS AND RELATED
APPAREL

For assistance, please contact Dulce Sorto, buyer at
sorto_d@auhsd.us or by phone at 714-999-3609.

The Governing Board of Trustees of the Anaheim Uni-
on High School District reserves the right to reject any
and all bids received in whole or part, to waive any irreg-
ularities in the bids or bidding, and to be the sole judges
of suitability of products offered.

Anaheim Union High School District

Maria Rafael
Director, Purchasing and Central Services
Independent 2/11,18/2026-160644

ANAHEIM UNION HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT
501 CRESCENT WAY

ANAHEIM, CALIFORNIA 92801

NOTICE TO BIDDERS

In accordance with Public Contract Code 20118.2, NO-
TICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT the Board of Trustees
of the Anaheim Union High School District, County of
Orange, State of California, will receive sealed bids up
to but no later than MARCH 04,  2026,  at  2:00  p.m.
PST. The bid must be submitted and received online
through the AUHSD Online Bonfire Bidding Hub:
https://auhsd.bonfirehub.com

RFP No. 2026-25 – STUDENT ENGAGEMENT SYS-
TEMS AND SERVICES

For assistance, please contact Mona Hernandez, buyer
at hernandez_m@auhsd.us or by phone at 714-999-
3602.

The Governing Board of Trustees of the Anaheim Uni-
on High School District reserves the right to reject any
and all bids received in whole or part, to waive any irreg-
ularities in the bids or bidding, and to be the sole judges
of suitability of products offered.

Maria Rafael
Director, Purchasing and Central Services
Anaheim Union High School District
Independent 2/11,18/2026-160688

Legals-IND

 ORDER TO
SHOW CAUSE FOR
CHANGE OF NAME

CASE NO.
30-2026-01542267

TO ALL INTERESTED
PERSONS: Pet i t ioner:
ANIELA IRENA KUCH-
NIO filed a petition with
this court for a decree
changing names as fol-
lows: ANIELA IRENA
K U C H N I O t o A N I E L
KUCHNIO. THE COURT
ORDERS that all persons
interested in this matter
appear before this court at
the hearing indicated be-
low to show cause, if any,
why the petition for change
of name should not be
granted. Any person ob-
j e c t i n g t o t h e n a m e
changes described above
must file a written objec-
tion that includes the reas-
ons for the objection at
least two court days be-
fore the matter is sched-
uled to be heard and must
appear at the hearing to
show cause why the peti-
tion should not be granted.
If no written objection is
timely filed, the court may
grant the petition without a
hearing.

NOTICE OF HEARING
03/12/2026

1:30 p.m. D100
REMOTE

Central Justice Center
700 Civic Center Dr. West

Santa Ana, CA 92701
(To appear r emote ly ,
check in advance of the
hearing for information
about how to do so on the
court's website. To find
your court's website, go to
www.courts.ca.gov/find-
my-court.htm)
A copy of this Order to
Show Cause must be pub-
lished at least once each
week for four successive
weeks before the date set
for hearing on the petition
in the following newspa-
per of general circulation,
printed in this county:
Anaheim Independent
Date: 01/26/2026
David J. Hesseltine
Judge of the Superior
Court
Anaheim  Independent
2/4,11,18,25/26-160272

Legals-IND

 ORDER TO
SHOW CAUSE FOR
CHANGE OF NAME

CASE NO.
30-2026-01542267

TO ALL INTERESTED
PERSONS: Pet i t ioner:
ANIELA IRENA KUCH-
NIO filed a petition with
this court for a decree
changing names as fol-
lows: ANIELA IRENA
K U C H N I O t o A N I E L
KUCHNIO. THE COURT
ORDERS that all persons
interested in this matter
appear before this court at
the hearing indicated be-
low to show cause, if any,
why the petition for change
of name should not be
granted. Any person ob-
j e c t i n g t o t h e n a m e
changes described above
must file a written objec-
tion that includes the reas-
ons for the objection at
least two court days be-
fore the matter is sched-
uled to be heard and must
appear at the hearing to
show cause why the peti-
tion should not be granted.
If no written objection is
timely filed, the court may
grant the petition without a
hearing.

NOTICE OF HEARING
03/12/2026

1:30 p.m. D100
REMOTE

Central Justice Center
700 Civic Center Dr. West

Santa Ana, CA 92701
(To appear r emote ly ,
check in advance of the
hearing for information
about how to do so on the
court's website. To find
your court's website, go to
www.courts.ca.gov/find-
my-court.htm)
A copy of this Order to
Show Cause must be pub-
lished at least once each
week for four successive
weeks before the date set
for hearing on the petition
in the following newspa-
per of general circulation,
printed in this county:
Anaheim Independent
Date: 01/26/2026
David J. Hesseltine
Judge of the Superior
Court
Anaheim  Independent
2/4,11,18,25/26-160272

Legals-IND

 ORDER TO
SHOW CAUSE FOR
CHANGE OF NAME

CASE NO.
30-2026-01542267

TO ALL INTERESTED
PERSONS: Pet i t ioner:
ANIELA IRENA KUCH-
NIO filed a petition with
this court for a decree
changing names as fol-
lows: ANIELA IRENA
K U C H N I O t o A N I E L
KUCHNIO. THE COURT
ORDERS that all persons
interested in this matter
appear before this court at
the hearing indicated be-
low to show cause, if any,
why the petition for change
of name should not be
granted. Any person ob-
j e c t i n g t o t h e n a m e
changes described above
must file a written objec-
tion that includes the reas-
ons for the objection at
least two court days be-
fore the matter is sched-
uled to be heard and must
appear at the hearing to
show cause why the peti-
tion should not be granted.
If no written objection is
timely filed, the court may
grant the petition without a
hearing.

NOTICE OF HEARING
03/12/2026

1:30 p.m. D100
REMOTE

Central Justice Center
700 Civic Center Dr. West

Santa Ana, CA 92701
(To appear r emote ly ,
check in advance of the
hearing for information
about how to do so on the
court's website. To find
your court's website, go to
www.courts.ca.gov/find-
my-court.htm)
A copy of this Order to
Show Cause must be pub-
lished at least once each
week for four successive
weeks before the date set
for hearing on the petition
in the following newspa-
per of general circulation,
printed in this county:
Anaheim Independent
Date: 01/26/2026
David J. Hesseltine
Judge of the Superior
Court
Anaheim  Independent
2/4,11,18,25/26-160272

Legals-IND

 ORDER TO
SHOW CAUSE FOR
CHANGE OF NAME

CASE NO.
30-2026-01542267

TO ALL INTERESTED
PERSONS: Pet i t ioner:
ANIELA IRENA KUCH-
NIO filed a petition with
this court for a decree
changing names as fol-
lows: ANIELA IRENA
K U C H N I O t o A N I E L
KUCHNIO. THE COURT
ORDERS that all persons
interested in this matter
appear before this court at
the hearing indicated be-
low to show cause, if any,
why the petition for change
of name should not be
granted. Any person ob-
j e c t i n g t o t h e n a m e
changes described above
must file a written objec-
tion that includes the reas-
ons for the objection at
least two court days be-
fore the matter is sched-
uled to be heard and must
appear at the hearing to
show cause why the peti-
tion should not be granted.
If no written objection is
timely filed, the court may
grant the petition without a
hearing.

NOTICE OF HEARING
03/12/2026

1:30 p.m. D100
REMOTE

Central Justice Center
700 Civic Center Dr. West

Santa Ana, CA 92701
(To appear r emote ly ,
check in advance of the
hearing for information
about how to do so on the
court's website. To find
your court's website, go to
www.courts.ca.gov/find-
my-court.htm)
A copy of this Order to
Show Cause must be pub-
lished at least once each
week for four successive
weeks before the date set
for hearing on the petition
in the following newspa-
per of general circulation,
printed in this county:
Anaheim Independent
Date: 01/26/2026
David J. Hesseltine
Judge of the Superior
Court
Anaheim  Independent
2/4,11,18,25/26-160272

Legals-IND

 ORDER TO
SHOW CAUSE FOR
CHANGE OF NAME

CASE NO.
30-2026-01542267

TO ALL INTERESTED
PERSONS: Pet i t ioner:
ANIELA IRENA KUCH-
NIO filed a petition with
this court for a decree
changing names as fol-
lows: ANIELA IRENA
K U C H N I O t o A N I E L
KUCHNIO. THE COURT
ORDERS that all persons
interested in this matter
appear before this court at
the hearing indicated be-
low to show cause, if any,
why the petition for change
of name should not be
granted. Any person ob-
j e c t i n g t o t h e n a me
changes described above
must file a written objec-
tion that includes the reas-
ons for the objection at
least two court days be-
fore the matter is sched-
uled to be heard and must
appear at the hearing to
show cause why the peti-
tion should not be granted.
If no written objection is
timely filed, the court may
grant the petition without a
hearing.

NOTICE OF HEARING
03/12/2026

1:30 p.m. D100
REMOTE

Central Justice Center
700 Civic Center Dr. West

Santa Ana, CA 92701
(To appear remote ly ,
check in advance of the
hearing for information
about how to do so on the
court's website. To find
your court's website, go to
www.courts.ca.gov/find-
my-court.htm)
A copy of this Order to
Show Cause must be pub-
lished at least once each
week for four successive
weeks before the date set
for hearing on the petition
in the following newspa-
per of general circulation,
printed in this county:
Anaheim Independent
Date: 01/26/2026
David J. Hesseltine
Judge of the Superior
Court
Anaheim  Independent
2/4,11,18,25/26-160272

Legals-IND

 ORDER TO
SHOW CAUSE FOR
CHANGE OF NAME

CASE NO.
30-2026-01538115

TO ALL INTERESTED
PERSONS: Pet i t ioner:
AMY C. THAMES AMY
CAROLINE THAMES filed
a petition with this court for
a decree changing names
as follows: AMY CAR-
O L I N E T H A M E S t o
AMILEAH CAROLINA
HEMSOTH. THE COURT
ORDERS that all persons
interested in this matter
appear before this court at
the hearing indicated be-
low to show cause, if any,
why the petition for change
of name should not be
granted. Any person ob-
j e c t i n g t o t h e n a m e
changes described above
must file a written objec-
tion that includes the reas-
ons for the objection at
least two court days be-
fore the matter is sched-
uled to be heard and must
appear at the hearing to
show cause why the peti-
tion should not be granted.
If no written objection is
timely filed, the court may
grant the petition without a
hearing.

NOTICE OF HEARING
02/25/2026

1:30 p.m. D100
REMOTE

Central Justice Center
700 Civic Center Dr. West

Santa Ana, CA 92701
(To appear remote ly ,
check in advance of the
hearing for information
about how to do so on the
court's website. To find
your court's website, go to
www.courts.ca.gov/find-
my-court.htm)
A copy of this Order to
Show Cause must be pub-
lished at least once each
week for four successive
weeks before the date set
for hearing on the petition
in the following newspa-
per of general circulation,
printed in this county:
Independent
Date: 01/07/2026
David J. Hesseltine
Judge of the Superior
Court
I n d e p e n d e n t
1/21,28,2/4,11/26-160209

 ORDER TO
SHOW CAUSE FOR
CHANGE OF NAME

CASE NO.
30-2026-01542267

TO ALL INTERESTED
PERSONS: Pet i t ioner:
ANIELA IRENA KUCH-
NIO filed a petition with
this court for a decree
changing names as fol-
lows: ANIELA IRENA
K U C H N I O t o A N I E L
KUCHNIO. THE COURT
ORDERS that all persons
interested in this matter
appear before this court at
the hearing indicated be-
low to show cause, if any,
why the petition for change
of name should not be
granted. Any person ob-
j e c t i n g t o t h e n a m e
changes described above
must file a written objec-
tion that includes the reas-
ons for the objection at
least two court days be-
fore the matter is sched-
uled to be heard and must
appear at the hearing to
show cause why the peti-
tion should not be granted.
If no written objection is
timely filed, the court may
grant the petition without a
hearing.

NOTICE OF HEARING
03/12/2026

1:30 p.m. D100
REMOTE

Central Justice Center
700 Civic Center Dr. West

Santa Ana, CA 92701
(To appear remote ly ,
check in advance of the
hearing for information
about how to do so on the
court's website. To find
your court's website, go to
www.courts.ca.gov/find-
my-court.htm)
A copy of this Order to
Show Cause must be pub-
lished at least once each
week for four successive
weeks before the date set
for hearing on the petition
in the following newspa-
per of general circulation,
printed in this county:
Anaheim Independent
Date: 01/26/2026
David J. Hesseltine
Judge of the Superior
Court
Anaheim  Independent
2/4,11,18,25/26-160272

Legals-IND

 ORDER TO
SHOW CAUSE FOR
CHANGE OF NAME

CASE NO.
30-2026-01538115

TO ALL INTERESTED
PERSONS: Pet i t ioner:
AMY C. THAMES AMY
CAROLINE THAMES filed
a petition with this court for
a decree changing names
as follows: AMY CAR-
O L I N E T H A M E S t o
AMILEAH CAROLINA
HEMSOTH. THE COURT
ORDERS that all persons
interested in this matter
appear before this court at
the hearing indicated be-
low to show cause, if any,
why the petition for change
of name should not be
granted. Any person ob-
j e c t i n g t o t h e n a m e
changes described above
must file a written objec-
tion that includes the reas-
ons for the objection at
least two court days be-
fore the matter is sched-
uled to be heard and must
appear at the hearing to
show cause why the peti-
tion should not be granted.
If no written objection is
timely filed, the court may
grant the petition without a
hearing.

NOTICE OF HEARING
02/25/2026

1:30 p.m. D100
REMOTE

Central Justice Center
700 Civic Center Dr. West

Santa Ana, CA 92701
(To appear remote ly ,
check in advance of the
hearing for information
about how to do so on the
court's website. To find
your court's website, go to
www.courts.ca.gov/find-
my-court.htm)
A copy of this Order to
Show Cause must be pub-
lished at least once each
week for four successive
weeks before the date set
for hearing on the petition
in the following newspa-
per of general circulation,
printed in this county:
Independent
Date: 01/07/2026
David J. Hesseltine
Judge of the Superior
Court
I n d e p e n d e n t
1/21,28,2/4,11/26-160209

Schedule Soon & Save Up to $2000!
Free Estimates and Second Opinions for New Heating 
and Cooling Systems

 Many Payment Options to choose from

Service Available Seven Days a Week

Licensed and Professional Technicians

Cooling or Heating 
System Tune Up

$49
Price valid for one working unit. Excludes oil fi red systems. Valid at participating ARS® Network 
locations. Not valid for third party, new construction, or commercial customers, with any other offers, 
discounts, or on prior sales. Call service center for details. Coupon required at time of service. Void 
if copied or transferred and where prohibited. Any other use may constitute fraud. Cash value $.001.
Offer expires 3/31/2026. License numbers available at ars.com/licenses. “Operating in the 
state of California as Greenstar Home Services License #: 795556, RighTime Home Services 
License #: 765074, Beutler Air Conditioning and Plumbing License #: 795540, Atlas Trillo License 
#: 742039, ARS License #: 791820”

Call today! (866) 896-0992

When Was
Your Last
HVAC Tune-Up?

on a New Cooling
and Heating System with

our Buy Back Program!

SAVE
UP TO $2000

Savings requires purchase and installation of select complete heating and cooling system. 
Removal and disposal by Company of existing heating and cooling system required. Valid at 
participating ARS® Network locations. Not valid for third party, new construction, or commercial 
customers, with any other offers, discounts, or on prior sales. Call service center for details. 
Coupon required at time of service. Void if copied or transferred and where prohibited. Any other 
use may constitute fraud. Cash value $.001. Offer expires 3/31/2026. License numbers 
available at ars.com/licenses. “Operating in the state of California as Greenstar Home Services 
License #: 795556, RighTime Home Services License #: 765074, Beutler Air Conditioning and 
Plumbing License #: 795540, Atlas Trillo License #: 742039, ARS License #: 791820”


